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2025/26 Summer NDSA

Round 1 · Week starting Sat 11 Oct 2025

Stevenson Park Softball Diamonds

Grade Day Time Diamond Home Away Umpires

1st Grade Women Sat 11 Oct 2025 16:15 Diamond 2 Maitland Meteors Belmont Stingers

1st Grade Women Sat 11 Oct 2025 16:15 Diamond 3 Strikers Spitfires Camels PHD's

Strikers Mozzies have a BYE.

2nd Grade
Women Sat 11 Oct 2025 14:15 Diamond 2 Camels Grads Maitland Mercury

2nd Grade
Women Sat 11 Oct 2025 14:15 Diamond 3 Belmont Sirens Wolves Kookaburras

Belmont Shore Thing have a BYE.

3rd Grade Women Sat 11 Oct 2025 12:15 Diamond 2 Camels Masters Camels Discovery

3rd Grade Women Sat 11 Oct 2025 12:15 Diamond 3 Strikers Hornets Wolves Steelbirds

3rd Grade Women Sat 11 Oct 2025 12:15 Diamond 5 Wolves Bluejays Maitland Space Monkeys

4th Grade Women Sat 11 Oct 2025 10:15 Diamond 5 Strikers Sandflies Belmont Starfish

4th Grade Women Sat 11 Oct 2025 10:15 Diamond 8 Wolves Rosellas Maitland Galaxy

1st Grade Men Sat 11 Oct 2025 16:15 Diamond 1 Wolves Eagles Strikers Dungbeetles

1st Grade Men Sat 11 Oct 2025 16:15 Diamond 5 Camels Varsity Maitland XMen
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Strikers Bullants / Humphreys have a BYE.

2nd Grade Men Sat 11 Oct 2025 14:15 Diamond 1 Maitland Jedis Wolves Falcons

2nd Grade Men Sat 11 Oct 2025 14:15 Diamond 5 Belmont Blobfish Strikers Crickets

Camels Humpbacks have a BYE.

3rd Grade Men Sat 11 Oct 2025 12:15 Diamond 1 Belmont Sea Slugs Wolves Cardinals

3rd Grade Men Sat 11 Oct 2025 12:15 Diamond 8 Maitland Vulcans Strikers Scorpions

Youth 1 Sat 11 Oct 2025 10:15 Diamond 1 Maitland Moonbeams Belmont Sting Rays

Youth 1 Sat 11 Oct 2025 10:15 Diamond 2 Camels Nomads Wolves Bin Chickens

Maitland Astros have a BYE.

Youth 2 Sat 11 Oct 2025 08:15 Diamond 1 Strikers Ants Belmont Manta Rays /
Bactrians

Youth 2 Sat 11 Oct 2025 08:15 Diamond 2 Strikers Tigermoths Maitland Invaders

Youth 2 Sat 11 Oct 2025 08:15 Diamond 3 Belmont Pearls Wolves Mightyducks

U10s Teeball Sat 11 Oct 2025 10:15 Diamond 3 Strikers Termites Maitland Rockets

U10s Teeball Sat 11 Oct 2025 10:15 Diamond 6 Wolves Sparrows Belmont Turtles

6 & Under Benny
Ball Sat 11 Oct 2025 08:30 Diamond 8

Newcastle & District
Softball Association NDSA
Benny Ball A

Newcastle & District
Softball Association NDSA
Benny Ball B
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Round 2 · Week starting Sat 18 Oct 2025

Stevenson Park Softball Diamonds

Grade Day Time Diamond Home Away Umpires

1st Grade Women Sat 18 Oct 2025 16:15 Diamond 2 Camels PHD's Maitland Meteors

1st Grade Women Sat 18 Oct 2025 16:15 Diamond 3 Belmont Stingers Strikers Spitfires

Wolves Kookaburras have a BYE.

2nd Grade
Women Sat 18 Oct 2025 14:15 Diamond 2 Strikers Mozzies Camels Grads

2nd Grade
Women Sat 18 Oct 2025 14:15 Diamond 3 Maitland Mercury Belmont Sirens

Strikers Hornets have a BYE.

3rd Grade Women Sat 18 Oct 2025 12:15 Diamond 2 Camels Discovery Belmont Shore Thing

3rd Grade Women Sat 18 Oct 2025 12:15 Diamond 3 Wolves Bluejays Wolves Steelbirds

3rd Grade Women Sat 18 Oct 2025 12:15 Diamond 5 Maitland Space Monkeys Camels Masters

4th Grade Women Sat 18 Oct 2025 10:15 Diamond 5 Maitland Galaxy Strikers Sandflies

4th Grade Women Sat 18 Oct 2025 10:15 Diamond 8 Belmont Starfish Wolves Rosellas

1st Grade Men Sat 18 Oct 2025 16:15 Diamond 1 Maitland XMen Wolves Eagles

1st Grade Men Sat 18 Oct 2025 16:15 Diamond 5 Strikers Dungbeetles Camels Varsity

Wolves Falcons have a BYE.

2nd Grade Men Sat 18 Oct 2025 14:15 Diamond 1 Strikers Crickets Maitland Jedis

2nd Grade Men Sat 18 Oct 2025 14:15 Diamond 5 Strikers Bullants /
Humphreys Belmont Blobfish

Wolves Cardinals have a BYE.

3rd Grade Men Sat 18 Oct 2025 12:15 Diamond 1 Strikers Scorpions Belmont Sea Slugs
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3rd Grade Men Sat 18 Oct 2025 12:15 Diamond 8 Camels Humpbacks Maitland Vulcans

Youth 1 Sat 18 Oct 2025 10:15 Diamond 1 Wolves Bin Chickens Maitland Moonbeams

Youth 1 Sat 18 Oct 2025 10:15 Diamond 2 Belmont Sting Rays Camels Nomads

Belmont Pearls have a BYE.

Youth 2 Sat 18 Oct 2025 08:15 Diamond 1 Belmont Manta Rays /
Bactrians Strikers Tigermoths

Youth 2 Sat 18 Oct 2025 08:15 Diamond 2 Maitland Invaders Maitland Astros

Youth 2 Sat 18 Oct 2025 08:15 Diamond 3 Strikers Ants Wolves Mightyducks

U10s Teeball Sat 18 Oct 2025 10:15 Diamond 3 Belmont Turtles Strikers Termites

U10s Teeball Sat 18 Oct 2025 10:15 Diamond 6 Maitland Rockets Wolves Sparrows

6 & Under Benny
Ball Sat 18 Oct 2025 08:30 Diamond 8

Newcastle & District
Softball Association NDSA
Benny Ball A

Newcastle & District
Softball Association NDSA
Benny Ball B
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Round 3 · Week starting Sat 25 Oct 2025

Stevenson Park Softball Diamonds

Grade Day Time Diamond Home Away Umpires

1st Grade Women Sat 25 Oct 2025 16:15 Diamond 2 Camels PHD's Belmont Stingers

1st Grade Women Sat 25 Oct 2025 16:15 Diamond 3 Maitland Meteors Strikers Spitfires

Belmont Sirens have a BYE.

2nd Grade
Women Sat 25 Oct 2025 14:15 Diamond 2 Strikers Mozzies Maitland Mercury

2nd Grade
Women Sat 25 Oct 2025 14:15 Diamond 3 Camels Grads Wolves Kookaburras

Maitland Space Monkeys have a BYE.

3rd Grade Women Sat 25 Oct 2025 12:15 Diamond 2 Camels Discovery Wolves Steelbirds

3rd Grade Women Sat 25 Oct 2025 12:15 Diamond 3 Strikers Hornets Belmont Shore Thing

3rd Grade Women Sat 25 Oct 2025 12:15 Diamond 5 Camels Masters Wolves Bluejays

4th Grade Women Sat 25 Oct 2025 10:15 Diamond 5 Wolves Rosellas Strikers Sandflies

4th Grade Women Sat 25 Oct 2025 10:15 Diamond 8 Belmont Starfish Maitland Galaxy

1st Grade Men Sat 25 Oct 2025 16:15 Diamond 1 Camels Varsity Wolves Eagles

1st Grade Men Sat 25 Oct 2025 16:15 Diamond 5 Strikers Dungbeetles Maitland XMen

Maitland Jedis have a BYE.

2nd Grade Men Sat 25 Oct 2025 14:15 Diamond 1 Belmont Blobfish Wolves Falcons

2nd Grade Men Sat 25 Oct 2025 14:15 Diamond 5 Strikers Bullants /
Humphreys Strikers Crickets

Belmont Sea Slugs have a BYE.

3rd Grade Men Sat 25 Oct 2025 12:15 Diamond 1 Maitland Vulcans Wolves Cardinals
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3rd Grade Men Sat 25 Oct 2025 12:15 Diamond 8 Camels Humpbacks Strikers Scorpions

Youth 1 Sat 25 Oct 2025 10:15 Diamond 1 Camels Nomads Maitland Moonbeams

Youth 1 Sat 25 Oct 2025 10:15 Diamond 2 Belmont Sting Rays Wolves Bin Chickens

Belmont Manta Rays / Bactrians have a BYE.

Youth 2 Sat 25 Oct 2025 08:15 Diamond 1 Strikers Tigermoths Strikers Ants

Youth 2 Sat 25 Oct 2025 08:15 Diamond 2 Maitland Invaders Wolves Mightyducks

Youth 2 Sat 25 Oct 2025 08:15 Diamond 3 Belmont Pearls Maitland Astros

U10s Teeball Sat 25 Oct 2025 10:15 Diamond 3 Wolves Sparrows Strikers Termites

U10s Teeball Sat 25 Oct 2025 10:15 Diamond 6 Maitland Rockets Belmont Turtles

6 & Under Benny
Ball Sat 25 Oct 2025 08:30 Diamond 8

Newcastle & District
Softball Association NDSA
Benny Ball A

Newcastle & District
Softball Association NDSA
Benny Ball B
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